Tender #

2023-01

2023-02

2023-03

2023-04

2023-05

2023-06

2023-08

2023-09

2023-10

2023-11

2023-12

2023-13

2023-15

2023-16

2023-17

2023-18

2023-19

2023 Tender Results

Title

O’Connell Drive Pedestrian Crossing

Building Electrical

Maintenance/Service
Equipment Electrical
Maintenance/Service

Hanging Flower Baskets

Supply of Asphalt, Concrete, Granular
Material

Supply of Equipment: One (1) New
Tandem Aerial Ladder Truck

Standing Offer — Hired Equipment
Services — Summer Operations

Asphalt Patching

Plumbing Service/Maintenance for
Buildings

Asphalt Paving Program

Overhead & Automatic Door
Inspection Maintenance/Service
Replacement of One 30-Ton Water-
to-Water Heat Pump

Lease of Equipment — Two (2) New
Rubber Tire Mounted Loaders
Complete with Snow Clearing
Equipment

Maintenance and Cleaning Services —
City Buildings

Standing Offer — Hired Equipment
Services Winter Operations
Building Electrical Maintenance
Service

Equipment Electrical Maintenance
Service

Close Date

February 22,
2023
March 21,
2023
March 21,
2023
March 31,
2023
March 31,
2023
September
12,2023

May 3, 2023

April 26,
2023

May 9, 2023

May 23,
2023

June 13,
2023
August 16,
2023

December 6,
2023

November
14, 2023
November
15, 2023
December 5,
2023
December 5,
2023

Successful Bidder & Bid Amount
(HST Incl.)

ECO Contracting Ltd. $201,012.24

Best Coast Electrical Ltd.
$28,175.00 per annum

Best Coast Electrical Ltd.
$28,336.00 per annum

K&D Commercial Maintenance
Ltd. $6,309.19

Multiple Prices

Safety Source Fire Inc.
$2,528,399.46

Multiple Prices

Marine Contractors Inc.
$402,212.50

R&R HVAC and Controls Ltd.
$22,540.00

Marine Contractors Inc.
$1,004,180.00

Western Lock Inc. $10,581.40 per
annum

R&R HVAC and Controls Ltd.
$99,762.50

CANCELLED

K&D Commercial Maintenance
Ltd. $58,776.50 per annum

Multiple Prices

Maximum Power Ltd. $32,683.00
per annum
Maximum Power Ltd. $29,881.60
per annum



