2023 Tender Results

Tender #	Title	Close Date	Successful Bidder & Bid Amount (HST Incl.)
2023-01	O'Connell Drive Pedestrian Crossing	February 22, 2023	ECO Contracting Ltd. \$201,012.24
2023-02	Building Electrical Maintenance/Service	March 21, 2023	Best Coast Electrical Ltd. \$28,175.00 per annum
2023-03	Equipment Electrical Maintenance/Service	March 21, 2023	Best Coast Electrical Ltd. \$28,336.00 per annum
2023-04	Hanging Flower Baskets	March 31, 2023	K&D Commercial Maintenance Ltd. \$6,309.19
2023-05	Supply of Asphalt, Concrete, Granular Material	March 31, 2023	Multiple Prices
2023-06	Supply of Equipment: One (1) New Tandem Aerial Ladder Truck	September 12, 2023	Safety Source Fire Inc. \$2,528,399.46
2023-08	Standing Offer – Hired Equipment Services – Summer Operations	May 3, 2023	Multiple Prices
2023-09	Asphalt Patching	April 26, 2023	Marine Contractors Inc. \$402,212.50
2023-10	Plumbing Service/Maintenance for Buildings	May 9, 2023	R&R HVAC and Controls Ltd. \$22,540.00
2023-11	Asphalt Paving Program	May 23, 2023	Marine Contractors Inc. \$1,004,180.00
2023-12	Overhead & Automatic Door Inspection Maintenance/Service	June 13, 2023	Western Lock Inc. \$10,581.40 per annum
2023-13	Replacement of One 30-Ton Water- to-Water Heat Pump	August 16, 2023	R&R HVAC and Controls Ltd. \$99,762.50
2023-15	Lease of Equipment – Two (2) New Rubber Tire Mounted Loaders Complete with Snow Clearing Equipment	December 6, 2023	CANCELLED
2023-16	Maintenance and Cleaning Services – City Buildings	November 14, 2023	K&D Commercial Maintenance Ltd. \$58,776.50 per annum
2023-17	Standing Offer – Hired Equipment Services Winter Operations	November 15, 2023	Multiple Prices
2023-18	Building Electrical Maintenance Service	December 5, 2023	Maximum Power Ltd. \$32,683.00 per annum
2023-19	Equipment Electrical Maintenance Service	December 5, 2023	Maximum Power Ltd. \$29,881.60 per annum